TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anytime Bail Bonds, Inc.		05/30/2008	CORPORATION: IDAHO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boise State University
Street Address:	c/o TLG - 2215 W. State Street
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83702
Entity Type:	STATE AGENCY: IDAHO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	178848672 I	BOISE'S WORLD FAMOUS BLUE TURF TOWEL WWW.BLUETURFTOWEL.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)939-5755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (208) 939-4472

Email: trademark@technologylawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Technology Law Group, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2215 W. State Street
Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C26.LT01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Armstrong
Signature:	/David Armstrong/
Date:	05/30/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0241

900107771

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0242

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION & REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT BY ANYTIME BAIL BONDS, INC.

For good and valuable consideration received and sufficient and as of the Effective Date of the Settlement Agreement with Boise State University, Anytime Bail Bonds, Inc., an Idaho corporation that has its principal place of business at 404 South 8th Street, Suite 300, Boise, Idaho, 83702 and that does business as same and under the assumed business name of Blueturftowel.com ("Assignor" in this Exhibit), hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Boise State University, a public institution of higher education with a principal place of business at 1910 University Drive, Boise, Idaho, 83725, all of Assignor's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the following pending United States federal trademark application ("Mark" in this Exhibit):

- 1. Serial number 78/848,672, filed March 29, 2006, for the word and design mark, "Boise's World Famous Blue Turf Towel www.blueturftowel.com," including any ensuing federal registration;
- 2. The goodwill symbolized by the Mark and as to which part of Assignor's ongoing and existing business the Mark pertains;
- All income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor as to the Mark, including, without limitation, as to past, present, and future claims and causes of action related to the Mark;
- All rights to any and all past, present, and future claims and causes of action related to the Mark;
- All right to apply for, prosecute, or abandon trademark registrations anywhere in the world based, in whole or in part, upon the Mark; and
- 6. Any priority right that may arise from the Mark.

IN WITNESS THEREOF and by the duly authorized signature of its representative below.

Assignor has executed this assignment as of the above-referenced Effective Date.

For Anytime Bail Bones, Inc.

Signed:

Name & Title: David J. Armstrong, President

Date Signed:

ACKNOWLEDGEMEN'I

State of Idaho

County of Ada

Sworn and signed-before me this B day of May, 2008.

WALKER

WITNESS OF Fined and official seal.

My commission expires:

My commission expires:

O Date Signature of Notary Public

My commission expires:

DISCLOSURE PROHIBITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0243

Page 7 of 10

May 23, 2008

RECORDED: 05/30/2008

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY CONFI